

First Quarter - Tax Credit Report / Fiscal Year 2022

Credit Type	Reporting Agency	Authorized		Issued		Tax Clearance Collections	Quarterly Redemptions								Total Redemptions	
		Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date		Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date
Adoption Tax (Special Needs)	ATC	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Affordable Housing Assistance	AHC	DED	0.00	0.00	338,682.00	338,682.00	23,998.00	1,221.92	0.00	0.00	782,148.80	0.00			807,368.72	807,368.72
Agricultural Product Utilization Contributor	APU	MDA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	113,226.00	0.00			113,226.00	113,226.00
Bank Franchise Tax Credit	BFT	DOR					0.00		1,738,706.00						1,738,706.00	1,738,706.00
Bank Tax Credit for S Corporation Shareholders	BTC	DOR					258.00	261,126.00			9,837,716.85				10,099,100.85	10,099,100.85
Bond Enhancement Credit	BEC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Brownfield Demolition Tax	DTC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Brownfield Remediation Tax	RTC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,033,914.00	0.00			1,033,914.00	1,033,914.00
Brownfield Jobs and Investment	BJI	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Brownfield Jobs and Investment (Refundable)	BTR	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Business Facility	BFC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	250,000.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	13,849,800.50			14,099,800.50	14,099,800.50
Business Facility (Refundable)	BFR	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Business Modernization (Seed Capital)	SCC	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Business Use Incentives for Large Scale Development-BUILD	BUC	DED	0.00	0.00	4,264,296.55	4,264,296.55	733,041.03	0.00	0.00		691,672.27	0.00			1,424,713.30	1,424,713.30
Certified Capital	CAPCO	DED			0.00	0.00						78,606.19			78,606.19	78,606.19
Champion for Children	CIC	DOR					0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Charcoal Producers	CPC	DNR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Community Bank Investment	CBC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Developmental Disability Care	DDC	DSS	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Development Reserve	DRC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Development Tax	DPC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Diaper Bank	DBC	DSS	18,275.00	18,275.00	18,275.00	18,275.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	2,734.78	0.00			17,734.78	17,734.78
Disabled Access	DAC	DOR					0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Distressed Areas Land Assemblage	DAL	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Domestic Violence Tax	DVC	DSS	179,186.11	179,186.11	179,186.11	179,186.11	8,650.00	0.00	56,795.00	0.00	115,425.68	0.00			180,870.68	180,870.68
Dry Fire Hydrant	DFH	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Enterprise Zone	EZC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Enterprise Zone (Refundable)	EZR	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Credit Type	Reporting Agency	Authorized		Issued		Tax Clearance Collections	Quarterly Redemptions								Total Redemptions	
		Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date		Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date
Examination Fees and other fees	MDI		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						816,199.41			816,199.41	816,199.41
Export Finance Credit	EFC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Family Development Account	FDA	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Family Farms Act	FFC	MDA	5,767.79	5,767.79	2,361.60	2,361.60	951.38	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			951.38	951.38
Film Production	FPC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Food Pantry	FPT	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,398.00				2,398.00	2,398.00
Guaranty Fee	SBG	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00				0.00	0.00
Health Care Access Fund	HCC	DOH			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Health Hunger and Hygiene		DSS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Historic Preservation	HPC	DED	2,173,355.39	2,173,355.39	13,103,911.02	13,103,911.02	238,294.00	638,915.00	(6,688.00)		3,246,594.99	14,562,775.10			18,679,891.09	18,679,891.09

Homestead Preservation Credit	DOR							0.00				0.00				0.00	0.00
Infrastructure Development	IDC	DED	4,600,000.00	4,600,000.00	428,888.24	428,888.24		910.00	3,458.00	0.00	0.00	244,351.28	0.00			248,719.28	248,719.28
Life and Health Guarantee Association		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	46,980.00			46,980.00	46,980.00
Low Income Housing	LHC	DED	12,605,530.00	12,605,530.00	1,370,240.00	1,370,240.00		1,594,860.05	655,056.82	53,509.00	0.00	8,280,686.20	13,889,535.40			24,473,647.47	24,473,647.47
Missouri Manufacturing Jobs	MMJ	DED	0.00	0.00	1,039,667.41	1,039,667.41									1,039,667.41	1,039,667.41	1,039,667.41
Maternity Home	MHC	DSS	345,743.78	345,743.78	345,743.78	345,743.78		3,667.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	195,149.12	0.00			198,816.12	198,816.12
Meat Processing Facility Investment	MPF	MDA	404,548.95	404,548.95	329,548.95	329,548.95		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,018.92	0.00			19,018.92	19,018.92
Missouri Health Insurance Pool		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00			0.00	0.00
Missouri Property & Casualty Guarantee Association		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00			0.00	0.00
Missouri Quality Jobs	MQJ	DED	0.00	0.00	5,741,832.44	5,741,832.44		2,332,730.39	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		2,651,214.81	4,983,945.20	4,983,945.20
Missouri Works	MWC	DED	27,727,176.00	27,727,176.00	46,092,020.18	46,092,020.18		699,544.54	0.00	2,020,448.00		57,152.07	0.00		34,038,186.71	36,815,331.32	36,815,331.32
Missouri Works New Job Training	JTC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,374,118.97	1,374,118.97	1,374,118.97
Missouri Works Retain Jobs	RJC	DED	460,000.00	460,000.00	460,000.00	460,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,660,705.67	1,660,705.67	1,660,705.67
Neighborhood Assistance	NAC	DED	0.00	0.00	1,189,085.00	1,189,085.00		77,329.00	21,486.77	154,420.00	0.00	1,000,107.46	0.00			1,253,343.23	1,253,343.23
Neighborhood Preservation	RCN	DED	0.00	0.00	1,504,037.22	1,504,037.22		226,957.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	437,321.22	0.00			664,278.63	664,278.63
New Enterprise Creation	NEC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
New Enhanced Enterprise Zone	NEZ	DED	0.00	0.00	500,000.00	500,000.00		0.00	0.00			7,640.00				7,640.00	7,640.00
New Enhanced Enterprise Zone (Refundable)	NER	DED						0.00	0.00			0.00				0.00	0.00
New Generation Cooperative Incentive	NGC	MDA	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	68,731.12	68,731.12		0.00	391,300.00	0.00	0.00	64,220.25	0.00			455,520.25	455,520.25
Pregnancy Resource Center	PRC	DSS	1,263,234.34	1,263,234.34	1,263,234.34	1,263,234.34		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	293,997.76	0.00			293,997.76	293,997.76

Credit Type	Reporting Agency	Authorized		Issued		Tax Clearance Collections	Quarterly Redemptions							Total Redemptions			
		Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date		Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date	
Property Tax	PTC	DOR										3,929,961.02				3,929,961.02	3,929,961.02
Public Safety Officer Surviving Spouse	SSC	DOR										14,425.00				14,425.00	14,425.00
Qualified Alternative Refueling Tax Credit	AFI	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Qualified Beef Tax Credit	QBC	MDA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
New Market Tax Credit	NMC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Rebuilding Communities	RCC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Research Expense	REC	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Residential Dwelling Accessibility	DAT	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Residential Treatment	RTA	DSS	40,687.62	40,687.62	40,687.62	40,687.62	575.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		45,275.75	0.00			45,850.75	45,850.75
Self-Employed Health Insurance	SHC	DOR										765,213.00				765,213.00	765,213.00
Shared Care Tax	SCT	DOH	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00						4,184.00				4,184.00	4,184.00
Small Business Incubator	SBI	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,250.00	0.00			1,250.00	1,250.00
Small Business Investment (Capital Credit)	ISB	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Sporting Events	SEC	DED	6,000.00	6,000.00	87,500.00	87,500.00	(9,855.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			(9,855.00)	(9,855.00)
Sporting Events Contribution	SPC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Transportation Development Tax	TDC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Wine and Grape Production	WGC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Wood Energy	WEC	DNR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	111,713.74	0.00				187,799.81				299,513.55	299,513.55
Youth Opportunities	YOC	DED	447,038.00	447,038.00	220,774.00	220,774.00	22,500.00	6,837.00	0.00	0.00		158,241.66	0.00			187,578.66	187,578.66
Innovation Campus		DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Total			\$53,278,642.98	\$53,278,642.98	\$78,590,802.58	\$78,590,802.58	\$0.00	\$6,316,124.54	\$1,979,401.51	\$4,032,190.00	\$0.00	\$31,534,325.89	\$43,243,896.60	\$0.00	\$40,763,893.57	\$127,869,832.11	\$127,869,832.11